5:30-5:45 PM

6:00-8:00

7:00-7:10

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

10:00-10:10

11:10 AM

11:15 AM

11:45 AM

12:25 PM

1:30 PM

2:00PM

BLUE BAND

Friday, January 21
Meet in Educational Pavilion room of Lied Center
(You will need a wire stand for rehearsal)
Rehearsal

Restroom Break

Saturday, January 22
Arrive, meet on STAGE in the Lied Center
(come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
Rehearsal Begins

Restroom Break

Group Photo, Lied Center Stage

Lunch in the Education Pavilion, (Lunch is already
paid for.) Restroom break.

listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
Final Run thru/tuning on the Lied Center stage
Break/restroom/take seats by stage for concert.

Performance!

Blue Band Music Selections

A SOUSA PORTRAIT - - arr. Bob Foster
SNOWSCAPE - - Randall Standridge

HYPNOTIC FIREFLIES - - Brian Balmages
BALKAN SEVEN - - Scott Watson

THROUGH COURAGEOUS EYES - - Brian Balmages

5:30-5:45 PM Meet on Lied Center Stage. You will need a wire stand for Saturday.

6:00-8:00

RED BAND
Friday, January 21

Rehearsal

6:50-7:00 Rel Restroom Break

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

10:10-10:20

11:10 AM
11:20 AM

12:25 PM

12:50 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Saturday, January 22
Arrive, Meet in Educational Pavilion Room of Lied Center
(come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
Rehearsal Begins

Restroom Break

Break/restroom/Move to stage

Group Photo then rehearsal begins on stage

Lunch in Ed. Pavilion room. (Lunch is already paid for.)
Listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
Break/restroom/wait in Ed. Pavilion rm until called to stage
Performance!

After performance, listen to the Blue band in the audience where
they were just sitting.

Red Band Music Selections

MANHATTAN BEACH MARCH - arr. Andrew Balent
THE BLUE ORCHID - - William Owen

HYMN TO THE DAWN - - Kimberly Archer
MARSHMALLOWS FOR SALE - Scott Freeby
SUNSCAPES - - Chandler Wilson



