## **BLUE BAND**

Friday, January 21		Friday, January 21	
5:30-5:45 PM	Meet in Educational Pavilion room of Lied Center (You will need a wire stand for rehearsal)	5:30-5:45 PM	Meet on Lied Center Stage. You will need a wire stand for Saturday.
6:00-8:00	Rehearsal	6:00-8:00	Rehearsal
7:00-7:10	Restroom Break	6:50-7:00 Re	r Restroom Break
Saturday, January 22		Saturday, January 22	
8:40 AM	Arrive, meet on <b>STAGE</b> in the Lied Center (come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)	8:40 AM	Arrive, Meet in <b>Educational Pavilion Room</b> of Lied Center (come dressed for performance-no changing rooms)
9:00 AM	Rehearsal Begins	9:00 AM	Rehearsal Begins
10:00-10:10	Restroom Break	10:10-10:20	Restroom Break
11:10 AM	Group Photo, Lied Center Stage	11:10 AM	Break/restroom/Move to stage
11:15 AM	Lunch in the Education Pavilion, (Lunch is already paid for.) Restroom break.	11:20 AM	Group Photo then rehearsal begins on stage
		12:25 PM	Lunch in Ed. Pavilion room. (Lunch is already paid for.)
11:45 AM	listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge	12:50 PM	Listen to performance on 2nd floor, Seymour Lounge
12:25 PM	Final Run thru/tuning on the Lied Center stage		
		1:30 PM	Break/restroom/wait in Ed. Pavilion rm until called to stage
1:30 PM	Break/restroom/take seats by stage for concert.		
2:00PM	Performance!	2:00 PM	Performance! After performance, listen to the Blue band in the audience where they were just sitting.
Blue Band Music Selections		Red Band Music Selections	
A SOUSA PORTRAIT arr. Bob Foster		MANHATTAN BEACH MARCH - arr. Andrew Balent	
SNOWSCAPE Randall Standridge		THE BLUE ORCHID William Owen	
HYPNOTIC FIREFLIES Brian Balmages		HYMN TO THE DAWN Kimberly Archer	
BALKAN SEVEN Scott Watson		MARSHMALLOWS FOR SALE - Scott Freeby	
THROUGH COURAGEOUS EYES Brian Balmages		SUNSCAPES Chandler Wilson	

**RED BAND**